
DNP Curricular sequence

Table 1. DNP AGPCNP Program Curricular Full Time Sequence
Code Course Title Credits

NUR 701 Epidemiology, Health Promotion and Disease Prevention across
the lifespan of the Adult- Gerontology population

3

NUR 702 Advanced Pathophysiology 3

NUR 703 Biostatistics for Advanced Practices DNP Nurses 3

NUR 704 Nursing Theories for Advanced Practice DNP Nurses 3

Total Credits 12

Semester 1

NUR 705 Advanced Physical Exam 3

NUR 706 Health Policies and Advocacy for DNP Nurses 3

NUR 707 Diagnostic Test for Advanced Practice Nurses 2

NUR 708 Healthcare Informatic/ Technology for Advanced Practice DNP
Nurses

3

Total Credits 11

Semester 2

NUR 709 Healthcare Safety and Quality Improvement for DNP Nurses 3

NUR 710 Advanced Pharmacology 3

NUR 711 Differential Diagnosis for AGNP 3



2

NUR 712 Adult - Gerontology Primary Care I – Young Adult 5

Total Credits 14

Semester 3

NUR 713 Pharmacology for AGNP 3

NUR 714 Adult- Gerontology Primary Care II – Middle Age Adult 5

NUR 715 Bioethics for Advanced Practices DNP Nurses 3

Total Credits 11

Semester 4

NUR 716 Adult- Gerontology Primary Care III – Older age/ Gerontology 5

NUR 717 Evidence – Based Practice Research for DNP 3

NUR 718 Leadership and Innovation for DNP Nurses 3

Total Credits 11

Semester 5

NUR 719 Evidence Based Practice Research Capstone Project for DNP 3

NUR 720 DNP Immersion – Interprofessional Collaboration Residency I 6

NUR 723 Management of Psychiatric Issues for Non-Mental Health Clinical
Providers

2

Total Credits 11

Semester 6

NUR 721 DNP Immersion – Interprofessional Collaboration Residency II 6

NUR 722 AGNP Certification Exam Review and Mock Exam 2

Semester 7 Total DNP AGPCNP Credits 78

Table 2. DNP AGPCNP Program Curricular Part - Time Sequence
Code Course Title Credits

NURS 701 Epidemiology, Health Promotion and Disease Prevention across
the lifespan of the Adult- Gerontology population

3



3

NURS 702 Advanced Pathophysiology 3

Semester 1 Total Credits 6

BIOE 703 Biostatistics for Advanced Practices DNP Nurses 3

NUR 704 Nursing Theories for Advanced Practice DNP Nurses 3

Semester 2 Total Credits 6

NUR 705 Advanced Physical Exam 3

NUR 707 Diagnostic Test for Advanced Practice Nurses 2

Semester 3 Total Credits 5

NUR 706 Health Policies and Advocacy for DNP Nurses 3

NUR 708 Health Informatic/ Technology for Advanced Practice DNP
Nurses

3

NUR 710 Advanced Pharmacology 3

Semester 4 Total Credits 9

NUR 713 Pharmacology for AGNP 3

NUR 712 Adult- Gerontology Primary Care I – Young Adult 5

NUR 711 Differential Diagnosis for AGNP 3

Semester 5 Total credits 11

NUR 709 Healthcare safety and Quality Improvement for DNP nurses 3

NUR 714 Adult- Gerontology Primary Care II – Middle Age Adult 5

NUR 718 Leadership and Innovation for DNP nurses 3

Semester 6 Total Credits 11

NUR 716 Adult- Gerontology Primary Care III – Older Age Gerontology 5

NUR 715 Bioethics for Advanced Practices DNP Nurses 3

NUR 717 Evidence – Based Practice Research for DNP 3

Semester 7 Total Credits 11

NUR 719 Evidence Based Practice Research Capstone Project for DNP 3



4

NUR 720 DNP Immersion – Interprofessional Collaboration // Residency I 6

NUR 723 Management of Psychiatric Issues for Non-Mental Health Clinical
Providers

2

Semester 8 Total Credits 11

NUR 721 DNP Immersion –Interprofessional Collaboration Residency II 6

NUR 722 AGNP Certification Exam Review and Mock Exam 2

Semester 9 Total Credits 8

Total Credits DNP - AGPCNP 78

Table 2. MSN - DNP AGPCNP Program Curricular Sequence
Code Course Title Credits

NURS 701 Epidemiology, Health Promotion and Disease Prevention across
the lifespan of the Adult- Gerontology population

3

NURS 704 Nursing Theories for Advanced Practice for DNP Nurses 3

Semester 1 Total Credits 6

NUR 707 Diagnostic Test for Advanced Practice Nurses 2

NUR 706 Health Policies and Advocacy for DNP Nurses 3

Semester 2 Total Credits 5

NUR 708 Health Informatic/ Technology for Advanced Practice DNP
Nurses

3

NUR 713 Pharmacology for AGNP 3

Semester 3 Total Credits 6

NUR 712 Adult- Gerontology Primary Care I – Young Adult 5

NUR 711 Differential Diagnosis for AGNP 3

NUR 709 Healthcare safety / Quality Improvement for DNP Nurses 3

Semester 4 Total Credits 11



5

NUR 714 Adult- Gerontology Primary Care II – Middle Age Adult 5

NUR 717 Evidence Based Practice Research For DNP 3

NUR 715 Bioethics for Advanced Practices DNP Nurses 3

Semester 5 Total credits 11

NUR 716 Adult- Gerontology Primary Care III – Older Age /Gerontology 5

NUR 718 Leadership and Innovation for DNP Nurses 3

Semester 6 Total Credits 8

NUR 719 Evidence Based Practice Research Capstone Project for DNP 3

NUR 720 DNP Immersion – Interprofessional Collaboration // Residency I 6

NUR 723 Management of Psychiatric Issues for Non-Mental Health Clinical
Providers

2

Semester 7 Total Credits 11

NUR 721 DNP Immersion –Interprofessional Collaboration Residency II 6

NUR 722 AGNP Certification Exam Review and Mock Exam 2

Semester 8 Total Credits 8

Total Credits MSN- DNP - AGPCNP 66

Total credit hour Hour Clinical practice hours
DNP (BSN-DNP pathway) 78 1250 hrs.
DNP (MSN- DNP pathway) 66 1250 hrs.


